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Today's Calendar
March 17, 2023
Consideration of Amendments
6th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
SB 2388 Ruby, M. HUMSER 7-4 DP FN+EM+ 2/3
Majority
E SB 2185 Anderson, K. HUMSER 12-2 DP EM-RR - APP
E SB 2025 Vigesaa APPR 21-0 DP EM
Second Reading and Final Passage
14th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
* SB 2301 Ruby, D. IBL 11-3 DNP FN
* SB 2237 Grueneich FINTAX 11-3 DNP FN
* SB 2329 Hatlestad FINTAX 13-1 DNP FN
* SB 2233 Wagner IBL 8-1 DP FN
* SB 2067 VanWinkle JUD 13-0 DP
A E* SB 2297 Olson,J. NATRES 12-0 DP EM
A * SB 2241 Kasper NATRES 10-2 DP
A * SB 2061 Koppelman IBL 11-0 DP
* SB 2153 Davis HUMSER 12-0 DP FN
* SB 2148 Beltz HUMSER 12-0 DP
* SB 2352 Cory JUD 10-2 DP
* SB 2321 Henderson JUuD 10-1 DP
* SB 2232 Schneider JUD 8-3 DP
* SB 2216 Vetter JUD 9-3 DNP
* SB 2043 Bahl JUD 11-0 DP
A E* SB 2183 Brandenburg APPR 20-0 DP EM
A * SB 2344 Anderson, D. FINTAX 12-2 DP
A * SB 2381 Olson,S. JuD 11-0 DP
A E* SB 2093 Satrom JUD 12-0 DP EM
* SB 2050 Hoverson GVA 11-0 DP FN
* SB 2070 Hoverson EDU 11-0 DP
* SB 2293 Olson, J. FINTAX 14 -0 DP FN
* SB 2105 Christensen JUD 12-0 DP
A * SB 2097 Heinert NATRES 12-0 DP
* SB 2173 Kasper IBL 11-0 DP FN
AE SB 2094 Murphy EDU 10-1 DP Am adds EM
AE SB 2223 Marschall EDU 12-0 DP Am adds EM
House Convenes at: 12:30PM Page: 1



House Calendar
Sixty-eighth Session

Day 46

North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 17, 2023

>>>>>>

Bill

SB 2299
SB 2143
SB 2391
SB 2217
SB 2238

Second Reading and Final Passage
14th Order

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment

Carrier
Ruby, D.
Thomas
Dockter
Olson, J.
Vetter

SCR 4014 Fisher
SCR 4015 Klemin

SB 2091
SB 2098
SB 2158
SB 2222
SB 2224
SB 2225
SB 2290
SB 2027
SB 2202
SB 2382

Roers Jones

McLeod
Dobervich
Karls
Karls
Karls

Kempenich

Prichard

Henderson

Novak

IBL

IBL
FINTAX
FINTAX
JUD
AGR
POLSUB
JUD
HUMSER
HUMSER
JUD
JUD
JuD
APPR
AGR
APPR
NATRES

13-0
7-6
12 -1
8-5
12 -0
13-0
14 -0
13-0
10-0
12 -0
11-1
11-1
8-4
22 -0
11-0
21-0
13-0

DP FN
DP

DP FN
DNP

DP FN
DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DNP

DP

DP

DP

Page: 2



House Calendar
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Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

SB 2388 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, M.
Sen. Larsen, Barta

Rep. Mock

Relating to reapplication for registered identification cards for marijuana and acts associated with marijuana not
prohibited from employee discipline; and to declare an emergency.

01/30 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/08 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/09 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/10 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/13 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/01 House Committee Hearing 02:00

SB 2185 Carrier: Rep. Anderson, K.

Emergency
Sen. Myrdal, Cleary, Wobbema
Rep. Louser, Weisz
A BILL for an Act to provide for an appropriation to the department of health and human services for the development
of a pregnancy and parenting resource website; and to declare an emergency.
02/07 Senate Amendment adopted
02/07 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations
02/17 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 2
02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 1, Emergency clause carried
02/20 House Received from Senate
02/21 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Human Services Committee
03/14 House Committee Hearing 11:00

SB 2025 Carrier: Rep. Vigesaa

Emergency
A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of various state departments and institutions;
and to declare an emergency.
01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Appropriations Committee
02/16 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0, Emergency clause carried
02/16 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
02/16 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 16 0 0
02/17 House Received from Senate
02/21 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Appropriations Committee
03/13 House Committee Hearing 10:00

Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

SB 2301 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, D.

Sen. Braunberger, Cleary, Kreun
Rep. Hanson, Mitskog
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Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

SB 2301 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, D.

Relating to the establishment of a child care stabilization program.

02/21 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 2 0
02/21 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 25 nays 22

02/21 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/22 House Received from Senate

02/22 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/07 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/15 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 3 0

SB 2237 Carrier: Rep. Grueneich

Sen. Hogan, Cleary, Piepkorn

Rep. Conmy, Dakane

Relating to a child care income tax credit; and to provide an effective date.

02/09 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 33 nays 14

02/16 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 151 0

02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 40 nays 7

02/20 House Received from Senate

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
03/13 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/14 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 3 0

SB 2329 Carrier: Rep. Hatlestad
Sen. Wanzek, Myrdal, Weber

Rep. Brandenburg, Headland, Thomas

Relating to a county highway aid fund; to amend and reenact sections 54-27-19.1 and 57-40.3-10 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to allocations to townships from the township highway aid fund and an allocation of motor
vehicle excise tax collections to the township highway aid fund and the county highway aid fund; and to provide an
effective date.

02/21 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 7 0

02/21 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 24 nays 23

02/21 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/22 House Received from Senate

02/22 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/14 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/15 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 1310

SB 2233 Carrier: Rep. Wagner

Sen. Klein, Bekkedahl, Hogue

Rep. Lefor, Vigesaa

Relating to the audit of loan programs administered by the Bank of North Dakota.
01/23 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

01/23 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 0

01/24 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0
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SB 2233 Carrier: Rep. Wagner

01/25 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/13 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/13 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 1 5

SB 2067 Carrier: Rep. VanWinkle

Sen. Larson

Relating to medical screening and acute forensic medical examination costs.
01/04 Senate Committee Hearing 01:00

01/06 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 43 nays 0

01/06 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/13 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/13 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 13 0 0

SB 2297 Carrier: Rep. Olson, J.

Emergency
Sen. Kannianen, Beard
Rep. D. Anderson, J. Olson
Relating to a lifetime combination license; and to declare an emergency.
02/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
02/14 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0
02/15 House Received from Senate
02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:00
03/13 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 2
03/14 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2241 Carrier: Rep. Kasper

Sen. Klein

Relating to damages for wrongful injuries to timber.

02/15 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/15 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/16 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/13 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 2 2
03/14 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2061 Carrier: Rep. Koppelman
Relating to administrative hearings; and to amend and reenact subsection 11 of section 43-02.2-02, paragraph 2 of
subdivision f of subsection 5 of section 43-02.2-03, and sections 43-02.2-04 and 43-02.2-10, of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to the practice and licensure of public accountancy.
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SB 2061 Carrier: Rep. Koppelman
02/07 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/09 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/08 House Committee Hearing 08:00

03/13 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 0 3

03/14 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2153 Carrier: Rep. Davis

Sen. Lee, Hogan, K. Roers

Rep. Dobervich, Rohr, Weisz

Relating to the core functions of public health units.

01/18 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

01/19 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/20 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 34 nays 12

01/23 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
03/01 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/14 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

SB 2148 Carrier: Rep. Beltz

Sen. Sickler, Barta, K. Roers

Rep. Strinden

Relating to the corporate practice of medicine.

01/25 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
01/26 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/27 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0

01/30 House Received from Senate

02/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/08 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/14 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

SB 2352 Carrier: Rep. Cory

Sen. Hogue, Klein, K. Roers

Rep. Bosch, Lefor, Schauer

Relating to liability of officers and executive committee members of a political organization.
02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

02/09 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/10 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/13 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/13 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/14 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 10 2 1

SB 2321 Carrier: Rep. Henderson
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SB 2321 Carrier: Rep. Henderson
Sen. Hogan

Rep. Dobervich, O'Brien, Schreiber-Beck

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study regarding open adoption policies.
02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 4 2 0

02/15 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/15 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/16 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/14 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/14 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 10 1 2

SB 2232 Carrier: Rep. Schneider

Sen. Luick, Larson

Rep. Strinden

Relating to exempting crime scene images of minors; and to amend and reenact section 44-04-06, subsection 5 of
section 44-04-19.1, subsection 4 of section 44-04-20, and subsection 1 of section 44-04-21.1 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to law violations and open record and open meeting laws.

01/27 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

01/30 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/31 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/01 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/14 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/14 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 3 2

SB 2216 Carrier: Rep. Vetter

Sen. Cleary

Rep. Roers Jones

Relating to the nondisclosure of a defendant's contact information; and to amend and reenact section 44-04-18.3 of
the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the confidentiality of a law enforcement officer's contact information.
02/01 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

02/02 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/02 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/03 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/13 House Committee Hearing 11:00

03/14 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 9 3 1

SB 2043 Carrier: Rep. Bahl

Relating to a warrant for electronic communication information; to amend and reenact subsection 1 of section
29-29.1-02, subsection 1 of section 29-29.1-03, and section 29-29.1-04 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to
requirements for valid issuance and to warrant validity days.

01/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

01/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/16 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0
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SB 2043 Carrier: Rep. Bahl

01/17 House Received from Senate

02/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
03/14 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/14 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 2

SB 2183 Carrier: Rep. Brandenburg
Emergency

Sen. Wanzek, Klein, Weber

Rep. Brandenburg, Kempenich, Mitskog

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the adjutant general for snow removal grants; to provide for a report;

and to declare an emergency.

02/06 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0, Emergency clause carried

02/06 House Received from Senate

02/06 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/07 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Appropriations Committee

03/06 House Committee Hearing 11:00

03/14 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 20 0 3

03/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2344 Carrier: Rep. Anderson, D.

Sen. K. Roers

Relating to the health care professional student loan repayment program; and to provide an appropriation.
02/17 House Received from Senate

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/07 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/08 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 3 0

03/09 House Rereferred to Finance and Taxation

03/14 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 2 0

03/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2381 Carrier: Rep. Olson, S.

Sen. Cleary

Relating to the deposit of a will.

02/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

02/09 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/10 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/13 House Committee Hearing 11:30

03/14 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 0 2
03/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2093 Carrier: Rep. Satrom

Emergency
Relating to the scheduling of controlled substances; and to declare an emergency.
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SB 2093 Carrier: Rep. Satrom

01/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/16 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0, Emergency clause carried
01/17 House Received from Senate

02/16 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Judiciary Committee
03/13 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/14 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 1
03/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2050 Carrier: Rep. Hoverson
Relating to the ability of the state librarian to recalculate grant payments to public libraries; to amend and reenact
sections 40-38-09, 54-24-09, 54-24.2-03, and 54-24.4-05 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the public
annual report, distribution of state publications to libraries, the computation of mill levies, and the duties of the library
coordinating council; to repeal sections 40-38-10 and 54-24.2-02.2 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to a
political subdivision' s ability to establish a library without an election and local maintenance efforts of public libraries;
and to provide an effective date.

01/05 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/06 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/09 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 44 nays 3

01/10 House Received from Senate

02/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/02 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/15 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 2

SB 2070 Carrier: Rep. Hoverson

Sen. Rust, Davison, Schaible

Rep. Longmuir, Monson, Richter

Relating to criteria for teacher permits; and to provide an expiration date.

01/24 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1
01/25 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/26 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/27 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/01 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/15 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2293 Carrier: Rep. Olson, J.
Sen. Meyer, Kannianen

Rep. Dockter, Headland, Nathe, Vetter

Relating to an income tax deduction for military pay; and to provide an effective date.

02/09 Senate Reconsidered

02/13 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 151 0

02/14 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 40 nays 4

02/15 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 09:00
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SB 2293 Carrier: Rep. Olson, J.
03/15 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2105 Carrier: Rep. Christensen

Relating to use of wireless electronic communications devices at the department of corrections and rehabilitation; and
to provide a penalty.

01/04 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

01/06 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 43 nays 0

01/06 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 11:00

03/15 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 1

SB 2097 Carrier: Rep. Heinert

Relating to wild and scenic river designations.

01/11 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 2

01/12 House Received from Senate

02/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/03 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/09 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 2
03/10 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/15 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2173 Carrier: Rep. Kasper

Sen. Klein, Burckhard, Larsen

Rep. Kasper, Louser

Relating to the sale and regulation of travel insurance; and to amend and reenact section 26.1-26-54 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to the licensing of limited lines travel insurance producers.
01/26 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0
01/27 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/30 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/31 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/15 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/15 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2094 Carrier: Rep. Murphy

Emergency
Relating to the expansion of the national guard tuition grants to include out-of-state postsecondary education
institutions; and to declare an emergency.
01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00
02/01 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 16 0 0
02/02 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0
02/03 House Received from Senate
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SB 2094 Carrier: Rep. Murphy
02/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/06 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 1 3

SB 2223 Carrier: Rep. Marschall

Emergency
Sen. Meyer, Burckhard, Kreun
Rep. Hagert, Heinert, M. Ruby
Relating to the residency requirement for military installation school board members; and to declare and emergency.
01/23 House Received from Senate
02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee
03/07 House Committee Hearing 10:00
03/08 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1
03/13 House Laid over one legislative day
03/14 House Rereferred to Education
03/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 2

SB 2299 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, D.

Sen. Vedaa, Hogue, Kannianen, Paulson

Rep. Louser

Relating to scrap metal dealer registration, catalytic converters, and catalytic converter theft; to amend and reenact
sections 51-35-01, 51-35-02, 51-35-03, and 51-35-04 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to purchases by
scrap metal dealers; and to provide a penalty.

02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/02 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 0

02/03 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 44 nays 0

02/06 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/07 House Committee Hearing 08:00

03/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

SB 2143 Carrier: Rep. Thomas

Sen. Weber, Barta

Rep. Louser, Ostlie, Pyle

Relating to the publication of the abstract of an insurance company annual statement.
01/18 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0
01/19 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/20 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 36 nays 11

01/23 House Received from Senate

02/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/14 House Committee Hearing 08:00

03/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 7 6 1

SB 2391 Carrier: Rep. Dockter
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SB 2391 Carrier: Rep. Dockter

Sen. Sickler, Rummel, Vedaa

Relating to renaissance zones and income and property tax incentives related to renaissance zones.
02/02 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 51 0

02/03 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/06 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 40 nays 5

02/07 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/06 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 1

SB 2217 Carrier: Rep. Olson, J.

Sen. Vedaa, Hogue, Kannianen

Rep. Bosch, Dockter, Lefor

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of interchange fees charged to merchants or sellers for
electronic payment transactions.

01/25 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/25 Senate Reported back without recommendation 6 0 O

01/26 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 26 nays 21

01/27 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
03/07 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/15 House Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 85 1

SB 2238 Carrier: Rep. Vetter

Sen. Hogan, Braunberger, Kreun, Weber

Rep. Mitskog

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of the statewide criminal history record check process.
02/03 Senate Amendment adopted

02/16 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 13 3 0

02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 44 nays 3

02/20 House Received from Senate

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/14 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 1

SCR 4014 Carrier: Rep. Fisher
Sen. Bekkedahl, Elkin, Kessel, Patten

Rep. Kempenich, Steiner

A concurrent resolution urging the Secretary of the Interior and the Director of the National Park Service to modify its
proposed livestock management plan, to recognize the benefits of grazing, and to continue to allow for interpretative,
cultural, and historical purposes a herd of longhorn steers in the North Unit of the Theodore Roosevelt National Park
and the presence of a wild horse herd in the South Unit of the Theodore Roosevelt National Park.

02/15 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/16 Senate Second reading, adopted

02/16 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
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SCR 4014 Carrier: Rep. Fisher
02/17 House Received from Senate

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee

03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 13 0 0

SCR 4015 Carrier: Rep. Klemin

Sen. Hogan, Cleary

A concurrent resolution recognizing the 25th anniversary of the ratification of the Good Friday Agreement that provided
the framework for lasting peace in Northern Ireland and celebrating the flag of Ireland as a symbol of peace and a link
between the United States and Ireland.

02/08 Senate Second reading, adopted

02/09 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/09 House Committee Hearing 03:00

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

03/13 House Laid over one legislative day

03/14 House Laid over three legislative days

SB 2091 Carrier: Rep. Roers Jones

Relating to exceptions to confidential records.

01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
01/04 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0
01/11 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/12 House Received from Senate

02/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
03/15 House Committee Hearing 10:30

SB 2098 Carrier: Rep. McLeod

Relating to the physician health program.

02/17 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/21 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/22 House Received from Senate

02/22 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/03 House Request return from committee

03/03 House Rereferred to Human Services

03/13 House Committee Hearing 02:30

SB 2158 Carrier: Rep. Dobervich

Sen. Lee, Dever, Hogan

Rep. Dobervich, Rohr, Weisz

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of the comprehensive health association of North
Dakota.

01/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0
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SB 2158 Carrier: Rep. Dobervich

01/19 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/20 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
02/22 House Request return from committee

02/22 House Rereferred to Human Services

03/15 House Committee Hearing 09:00

SB 2222 Carrier: Rep. Karls

Sen. Dwyer, Lee, Sickler

Rep. Klemin, Nelson, Schneider

Relating to emergency conservators; to amend and reenact section 30.1-03-02, subsection 1 of section 30.1-29-05,
sections 30.1-29-07 and 30.1-29-08, subsection 1 of section 30.1-29-09, and sections 30.1-29-18, 30.1-29-19,
30.1-29-22, 30.1-29-24, and 30.1-29-25 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to a conservatorship.
01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/24 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/25 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

01/26 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/27 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 09:00

SB 2224 Carrier: Rep. Karls

Sen. Dwyer, Lee, Sickler

Rep. Klemin, Nelson, Schneider

Relating to guardianship proceedings for minors becoming incapacitated adults and emergency guardianship; to
amend and reenact section 27-20.1-02, subsection 1 of section 27-20.1-09, subsection 2 of section 27-20.1-17,
subsection 60 of section 30.1-01-06, subsection 1 of section 30.1-26-01, subsection 2 of section 30.1-27-05, sections
30.1-28-03, 30.1-28-04, and 30.1-28-07, subsection 2 of section 30.1-28-09, and subsection 7 of section 30.1-28-12 of
the North Dakota Century Code, relating to guardianship of minors, sale of property by a guardian, termination of a
guardianship, waiver of notice, and guardians ad litem.

01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/24 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

01/25 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

01/26 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/27 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 09:30

SB 2225 Carrier: Rep. Karls

Sen. Dwyer, Lee, Sickler

Rep. Klemin, Nelson, Schneider

Relating to court-authorized involuntary treatment of a ward; to amend and reenact sections 25-03.1-18.2 and
30.1-26-01, subsection 2 of section 30.1-28-03, and sections 30.1-28-04, 30.1-28-12, and 30.1-28-14 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to involuntary treatment of a ward with prescribed medication.

01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
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SB 2225 Carrier: Rep. Karls
01/24 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/25 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

01/26 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/27 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 10:00

SB 2290 Carrier: Rep. Kempenich

Sen. Patten, Kessel

Rep. Kempenich, J. Olson

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the agriculture commissioner for grasslands grazing grants; and to
provide an exemption.

02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 42 nays 5

02/17 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/20 House Received from Senate

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee
03/09 House Committee Hearing 08:30

03/09 House Rereferred to Appropriations

03/09 House Reported back, do pass 1120

SB 2027 Carrier: Rep. Prichard

Relating to the advisory committee on sustainable agriculture.

01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/05 Senate Committee Hearing 01:30

01/09 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 1

01/10 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 44 nays 2

01/11 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee

03/16 House Committee Hearing 08:30

SB 2202 Carrier: Rep. Henderson

Sen. Cleary, Larson, Lee, Myrdal, Sickler

Rep. Hanson

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the attorney general for a domestic violence forensic medical
examination grant program.

02/01 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 16 0 0
02/02 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/03 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
03/06 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/06 House Rereferred to Appropriations

03/06 House Reported back, do pass 1201

SB 2382 Carrier: Rep. Novak
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SB 2382 Carrier: Rep. Novak

Sen. Larsen

Rep. Porter

Relating to motorboat numbering exemptions.

02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/03 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0
02/06 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/06 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/07 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/16 House Committee Hearing 09:00
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